
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 GI-UKEPR-CC01 Work Programme 400 days Mon 02/05/11 Fri 09/11/12
2 Action 1 of GI-UKEPR-CC01 323 days Mon 18/07/11 Wed 10/10/12
3 Task 1 - Overall Methodology 136 days Mon 18/07/11 Mon 23/01/12
4 Methodology Preparation 91 days Mon 18/07/11 Mon 21/11/11
5 ONR Preliminary Feedback Meeting (Bootle, UK) 0 days Tue 04/10/11 Tue 04/10/11
6 Issuance to ONR 0 days Mon 21/11/11 Mon 21/11/11
7 ONR Preliminary Feedback Meeting (Paris, FR) 0 days Mon 12/12/11 Mon 12/12/11
8 ONR Assessment 35 days Tue 22/11/11 Mon 09/01/12
9 Methodology Update and Resolution of ONR Comments 10 days Tue 10/01/12 Mon 23/01/12

10 Task 2 - Examples of Methodology Application 313 days Mon 01/08/11 Wed 10/10/12
11 Methodology Application Preparation (2+ Cases) 139 days Mon 01/08/11 Thu 09/02/12
12 Classification Workshop (London, UK) 0 days Thu 09/02/12 Thu 09/02/12
13 Methodology Application Preparation (CVCS Hollistic Case) 68 days Fri 10/02/12 Tue 15/05/12
14 Issuance to ONR 0 days Tue 15/05/12 Tue 15/05/12
15 ONR Assessment 32 days Wed 16/05/12 Thu 28/06/12
16 Update/Issuance of Examples (CVCS/EFWS) 23 days Fri 29/06/12 Tue 31/07/12
17 ONR Assessment 23 days Wed 01/08/12 Fri 31/08/12
18 Resolution of ONR Assessment Comments (if applicable) 20 days Mon 03/09/12 Fri 28/09/12
19 Issuance of Updated Documentation (if applicable) 0 days Fri 28/09/12 Fri 28/09/12
20 Potential Design Changes (if applicable) 40 days Thu 16/08/12 Wed 10/10/12
21 Stage 1 CMF(s) preparation 20 days Thu 16/08/12 Wed 12/09/12
22 Issuance to ONR 0 days Wed 12/09/12 Wed 12/09/12
23 ONR Assessment of CMF(s) 20 days Thu 13/09/12 Wed 10/10/12
24 Task 3 - Update of NEPS-F DC 557 0 days Mon 23/01/12 Mon 23/01/12
25 Consult Documentation Update Section for Update Sequences 0 days Mon 23/01/12 Mon 23/01/12
26 Task 4 - PCSR Update - Sub-chapter 3.2 0 days Mon 23/01/12 Mon 23/01/12
27 Consult Documentation Update Section for Update Sequences 0 days Mon 23/01/12 Mon 23/01/12
28 Action 2 of GI-UKEPR-CC01 260 days Mon 05/09/11 Fri 31/08/12
29 Task 1 - Update of NEPS-F DC 557 260 days Mon 05/09/11 Fri 31/08/12
30 NEPS-F DC 557 Supporting Documents 260 days Mon 05/09/11 Fri 31/08/12
31 Report Preparation (ECEIG112228, ENGSGC110254, ENSN110130) 118 days Mon 05/09/11 Wed 15/02/12
32 Issuance to ONR 0 days Wed 15/02/12 Wed 15/02/12
33 ONR Assessment 82 days Wed 07/03/12 Thu 28/06/12
34 Resolution of ONR Assessment Comments (if applicable) 46 days Fri 29/06/12 Fri 31/08/12
35 Issuance of Updated Documentation (if applicable) 0 days Fri 31/08/12 Fri 31/08/12
36 NEPS-F DC 557 Update 0 days Wed 15/02/12 Wed 15/02/12
37 Consult Documentation Update Section for Update Sequences 0 days Wed 15/02/12 Wed 15/02/12
38 Task 2 - PCSR Update - Sub-chapter 3.2 0 days Wed 15/02/12 Wed 15/02/12
39 Consult Documentation Update Section for Update Sequences 0 days Wed 15/02/12 Wed 15/02/12
40 Action 3 of GI-UKEPR-CC01 259 days Tue 09/08/11 Fri 03/08/12
41 Task 1 - Methodology and Identification of Representative Cases 120 days Tue 09/08/11 Mon 23/01/12
42 Methodology Prep and Representative Cases Identification 40 days Tue 09/08/11 Mon 03/10/11
43 ONR Preliminary Feedback Meeting (Bootle, UK) 0 days Mon 03/10/11 Mon 03/10/11
44 Resolution of ONR Feedback 5 days Tue 04/10/11 Mon 10/10/11
45 Issuance to ONR 0 days Mon 10/10/11 Mon 10/10/11
46 ONR Assessment 44 days Tue 11/10/11 Fri 09/12/11
47 ONR Preliminary Feedback Meeting (Paris, FR) 0 days Mon 12/12/11 Mon 12/12/11
48 Resolution of ONR Comments and Integration into Task 2 30 days Tue 13/12/11 Mon 23/01/12
49 Task 2 - Development of Representative Hazards Fault Schedule Examples 214 days Tue 11/10/11 Fri 03/08/12
50 Report Preparation (1st Case) 75 days Tue 11/10/11 Mon 23/01/12
51 Issuance to ONR (1st Case) 0 days Mon 23/01/12 Mon 23/01/12
52 ONR Assessment (1st Case) 40 days Tue 24/01/12 Mon 19/03/12
53 Classification Workshop (London, UK) 0 days Thu 09/02/12 Thu 09/02/12
54 Report Preparation (2nd Case) 44 days Tue 24/01/12 Fri 23/03/12
55 Issuance to ONR (2nd Case) 0 days Fri 23/03/12 Fri 23/03/12
56 ONR Assessment (2nd Case) 40 days Mon 26/03/12 Fri 18/05/12
57 Resolution of ONR Assessment Comments (if applicable) 55 days Mon 21/05/12 Fri 03/08/12
58 Issuance of Updated Documentation (if applicable) 0 days Fri 03/08/12 Fri 03/08/12
59 Potential Design Changes (if applicable) 20 days Mon 06/02/12 Fri 02/03/12
60 Stage 1 CMF(s) preparation - No Design Changes Necessary 20 days Mon 06/02/12 Fri 02/03/12
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

61 Task 3 - PCSR Update - Sub-chapters 13.1 and 13.2 0 days Mon 23/01/12 Mon 23/01/12
62 Consult Documentation Update Section for Update Sequences 0 days Mon 23/01/12 Mon 23/01/12
63 Action 4 of GI-UKEPR-CC01 390 days Mon 02/05/11 Fri 26/10/12
64 Task 1 - Class 1 Components 0 days Wed 18/07/12 Wed 18/07/12
65 Application of M3 Requirements - PEPS-F DC 99 (Document Withdrawn) 0 days Wed 18/07/12 Wed 18/07/12
66 Task 2 - Class 2 Components 370 days Mon 02/05/11 Fri 28/09/12
67 Comparsion Between RCC-M3 and EHS+ 104 days Mon 02/05/11 Thu 22/09/11
68 Report Preparation 104 days Mon 02/05/11 Thu 22/09/11
69 Issuance to ONR (Document Canceled - Commitment Made) 0 days Thu 22/09/11 Thu 22/09/11
70 Justification for Application of EHS+ 60 days Fri 01/07/11 Thu 22/09/11
71 Report Preparation 60 days Fri 01/07/11 Thu 22/09/11
72 Issuance to ONR (Document Canceled - Commitment Made) 0 days Thu 22/09/11 Thu 22/09/11
73 Design Changes (CMF30) 224 days Tue 22/11/11 Fri 28/09/12
74 Stage 1 CMF(s) preparation 20 days Tue 22/11/11 Mon 19/12/11
75 Issuance to ONR 0 days Mon 19/12/11 Mon 19/12/11
76 ONR Assessment of CMF(s) 20 days Tue 20/12/11 Mon 16/01/12
77 Stage 2 CMF(s) preparation 109 days Tue 17/01/12 Fri 15/06/12
78 Issuance to ONR 0 days Fri 15/06/12 Fri 15/06/12
79 ONR Assessment of CMF(s) 30 days Mon 18/06/12 Fri 27/07/12
80 Update of Impacted Documents (if applicable) 45 days Mon 30/07/12 Fri 28/09/12
81 Task 3 - Update of NEPS-F DC 557 0 days Mon 02/05/11 Mon 02/05/11
82 Consult Documentation Update Section for Update Sequences 0 days Mon 02/05/11 Mon 02/05/11
83 Task 4 - PCSR Update - Sub-chapter 3.2 0 days Mon 02/05/11 Mon 02/05/11
84 Consult Documentation Update Section for Update Sequences 0 days Mon 02/05/11 Mon 02/05/11
85 Task 5 (new) - Mechanical Classification and Site Licensing Overview Document 75 days Mon 16/07/12 Fri 26/10/12
86 Report Preparation 40 days Mon 16/07/12 Fri 07/09/12
87 Issuance to ONR 0 days Fri 07/09/12 Fri 07/09/12
88 ONR Assessment 20 days Mon 10/09/12 Fri 05/10/12
89 Resolution of ONR Assessment Comments (if applicable) 15 days Mon 08/10/12 Fri 26/10/12
90 Issuance of Updated Documentation (if applicable) 0 days Fri 26/10/12 Fri 26/10/12
91 Action 5 of GI-UKEPR-CC01 341 days Fri 15/07/11 Fri 02/11/12
92 Task 1 - Diverse Line of Protection - Feasibility of Upgrading to Class 2 341 days Fri 15/07/11 Fri 02/11/12
93 Evaluation 150 days Fri 15/07/11 Thu 09/02/12
94 Classification Workshop (London, UK) 0 days Thu 09/02/12 Thu 09/02/12
95 Commitment Letter Preparation 27 days Fri 10/02/12 Mon 19/03/12
96 Issuance to ONR (Commitment Made) 0 days Mon 19/03/12 Mon 19/03/12
97 Design Changes (CMF36 & CMF37) 164 days Tue 20/03/12 Fri 02/11/12
98 Stage 1 CMF(s) preparation 29 days Tue 20/03/12 Fri 27/04/12
99 Issuance to ONR 0 days Fri 27/04/12 Fri 27/04/12

100 ONR Assessment of CMF(s) 20 days Mon 30/04/12 Fri 25/05/12
101 Stage 2 CMF(s) preparation 40 days Mon 28/05/12 Fri 20/07/12
102 Issuance to ONR 0 days Fri 20/07/12 Fri 20/07/12
103 ONR Assessment of CMF(s) 30 days Mon 23/07/12 Fri 31/08/12
104 Update of Impacted Documents (if applicable) 45 days Mon 03/09/12 Fri 02/11/12
105 Task 2 - Update of NEPS-F DC 557 0 days Mon 19/03/12 Mon 19/03/12
106 Consult Documentation Update Section for Update Sequences 0 days Mon 19/03/12 Mon 19/03/12
107 Task 3 - PCSR Update - Sub-chapter 3.2 0 days Mon 19/03/12 Mon 19/03/12
108 Consult Documentation Update Section for Update Sequences 0 days Mon 19/03/12 Mon 19/03/12
109 Task 4 - PCSR Update - Sub-chapter 14.7 0 days Mon 19/03/12 Mon 19/03/12
110 Consult Documentation Update Section for Update Sequences 0 days Mon 19/03/12 Mon 19/03/12
111 Action 6 of GI-UKEPR-CC01 330 days Mon 02/05/11 Fri 03/08/12
112 Task 1 - UK EPR I&C Architecture Safety Principles (GI-UKEPR-CI06.A9) 330 days Mon 02/05/11 Fri 03/08/12
113 Report Preparation (PEPS-F DC 90) 80 days Mon 02/05/11 Fri 19/08/11
114 Issuance to ONR 0 days Fri 19/08/11 Fri 19/08/11
115 ONR Assessment 125 days Mon 22/08/11 Fri 10/02/12
116 Resolution of ONR Assessment Comments 81 days Mon 02/01/12 Mon 23/04/12
117 Issuance of Updated Documentation 0 days Mon 23/04/12 Mon 23/04/12
118 ONR Assessment 21 days Tue 24/04/12 Tue 22/05/12
119 Resolution of ONR Assessment Comments 53 days Wed 23/05/12 Fri 03/08/12
120 Issuance of Updated Documentation 0 days Fri 03/08/12 Fri 03/08/12
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

121 Task 2 - Update of NEPS-F DC 557 0 days Fri 03/08/12 Fri 03/08/12
122 Consult Documentation Update Section for Update Sequences 0 days Fri 03/08/12 Fri 03/08/12
123 Task 3 - PCSR Update - Sub-chapter 3.2 0 days Mon 23/04/12 Mon 23/04/12
124 Consult Documentation Update Section for Update Sequences 0 days Mon 23/04/12 Mon 23/04/12
125 Action 7 of GI-UKEPR-CC01 341 days Fri 15/07/11 Fri 02/11/12
126 Task 1 - Classification Analysis of the Spent Fuel Cooling System 341 days Fri 15/07/11 Fri 02/11/12
127 Evaluation 150 days Fri 15/07/11 Thu 09/02/12
128 Classification Workshop (London, UK) 0 days Thu 09/02/12 Thu 09/02/12
129 Commitment Letter Preparation 20 days Fri 10/02/12 Thu 08/03/12
130 Issuance to ONR (Commitment Made) 0 days Thu 08/03/12 Thu 08/03/12
131 I&C Actuation (Manual vs. Automatic) Report Preparation 73 days Fri 10/02/12 Tue 22/05/12
132 Issuance to ONR 0 days Tue 22/05/12 Tue 22/05/12
133 ONR Assessment 9 days Wed 23/05/12 Mon 04/06/12
134 Resolution of ONR Assessment Comments (if applicable) 64 days Tue 05/06/12 Fri 31/08/12
135 Issuance of Updated Documentation (if applicable) 0 days Fri 31/08/12 Fri 31/08/12
136 Design Changes (CMF38) 164 days Tue 20/03/12 Fri 02/11/12
137 Stage 1 CMF(s) preparation 29 days Tue 20/03/12 Fri 27/04/12
138 Issuance to ONR 0 days Fri 27/04/12 Fri 27/04/12
139 ONR Assessment of CMF(s) 20 days Mon 30/04/12 Fri 25/05/12
140 Stage 2 CMF(s) preparation 40 days Mon 28/05/12 Fri 20/07/12
141 Issuance to ONR 0 days Fri 20/07/12 Fri 20/07/12
142 ONR Assessment of CMF(s) 30 days Mon 23/07/12 Fri 31/08/12
143 Update of Impacted Documents (if applicable) 45 days Mon 03/09/12 Fri 02/11/12
144 Task 2 - Update of NEPS-F DC 557 0 days Thu 08/03/12 Thu 08/03/12
145 Consult Documentation Update Section for Update Sequences 0 days Thu 08/03/12 Thu 08/03/12
146 Task 3 - PCSR Update - Sub-chapter 3.2 0 days Thu 08/03/12 Thu 08/03/12
147 Consult Documentation Update Section for Update Sequences 0 days Thu 08/03/12 Thu 08/03/12
148 Action 8 of GI-UKEPR-CC01 159 days Mon 09/01/12 Thu 16/08/12
149 Task 1 - Update of NEPS- DC 557 (Extract) 159 days Mon 09/01/12 Thu 16/08/12
150 Report Preparation (Methodology and Examples) 45 days Mon 09/01/12 Fri 09/03/12
151 Issuance to ONR 0 days Fri 09/03/12 Fri 09/03/12
152 ONR Assessment 40 days Mon 12/03/12 Fri 04/05/12
153 Resolution of ONR Assessment Comments (if applicable) 55 days Mon 07/05/12 Fri 20/07/12
154 Issuance of Updated Documentation (if applicable) 0 days Fri 20/07/12 Fri 20/07/12
155 Design Changes (CMF53) 49 days Mon 11/06/12 Thu 16/08/12
156 Stage 1 CMF(s) preparation 16 days Mon 11/06/12 Mon 02/07/12
157 Issuance to ONR 0 days Fri 20/07/12 Fri 20/07/12
158 ONR Assessment of CMF(s) 20 days Fri 20/07/12 Thu 16/08/12
159 Task 2 - PCSR Update - Sub-chapter 3.2 0 days Fri 09/03/12 Fri 09/03/12
160 Consult Documentation Update Section for Update Sequences 0 days Fri 09/03/12 Fri 09/03/12
161 Documentation Updates (NEPS-F DC 557 & PCSR Sub-Chapters) 189 days Tue 21/02/12 Fri 09/11/12
162 NEPS-DC 557 Revision 179 days Tue 21/02/12 Fri 26/10/12
163 Rev. D Preparation (Inclusion of Methodologies and Main Safety Functions) 62 days Tue 21/02/12 Wed 16/05/12
164 Rev. D Draft Issuance #1 to ONR 0 days Wed 16/05/12 Wed 16/05/12
165 ONR Assessment 17 days Thu 17/05/12 Fri 08/06/12
166 Rev. D Finalisation (Draft Issuance #2 to ONR) 32 days Mon 11/06/12 Tue 24/07/12
167 Classification Meeting with ONR 0 days Thu 26/07/12 Thu 26/07/12
168 Rev. D Final Issuance to ONR 7 days Thu 26/07/12 Fri 03/08/12
169 ONR Assessment 30 days Mon 06/08/12 Fri 14/09/12
170 Resolution of ONR Assessment Comments (if applicable) 30 days Mon 17/09/12 Fri 26/10/12
171 Issuance of Updated Documentation (if applicable) 0 days Fri 26/10/12 Fri 26/10/12
172 PCSR Sub-chapter 3.2 140 days Mon 30/04/12 Fri 09/11/12
173 PCSR Update Preparation (Advance Version) 120 days Mon 30/04/12 Fri 12/10/12
174 Draft PCSR Tables - Informal Submittal No. 1 0 days Tue 24/07/12 Tue 24/07/12
175 Preliminary ONR Feedback 10 days Wed 25/07/12 Tue 07/08/12
176 Draft PCSR Text (Integration of NEPS-F DC 557) - Informal Submital No. 2 0 days Tue 04/09/12 Tue 04/09/12
177 Draft PCSR Tables - Informal Submittal No. 3 0 days Fri 14/09/12 Fri 14/09/12
178 Preliminary ONR Feedback 10 days Mon 17/09/12 Fri 28/09/12
179 Advance Version Issuance to ONR 0 days Fri 12/10/12 Fri 12/10/12
180 ONR Assessment 10 days Mon 15/10/12 Fri 26/10/12
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

181 Resolution of ONR Assessment Comments 10 days Mon 29/10/12 Fri 09/11/12
182 Issuance of Updated Documentation (Final Version) 0 days Fri 09/11/12 Fri 09/11/12
183 PCSR Sub-chapters 13.1 and 13.2 0 days Fri 23/03/12 Fri 23/03/12
184 PCSR Update and Submittal to Follow Internal Hazards Work Programme 0 days Fri 23/03/12 Fri 23/03/12
185 PCSR Sub-chapter 14.7 0 days Mon 19/03/12 Mon 19/03/12
186 PCSR Update and Submittal to Follow the Fault Studies Work Programme 0 days Mon 19/03/12 Mon 19/03/12
187 GI-UKEPR-CC01 Finalised 0 days Fri 09/11/12 Fri 09/11/12
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